| City of St. | Charles, | Illinois |
|-------------|----------|----------|
| Resolution | No. | |

A Resolution to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Authorize All "Spot Buying" of Cable and Transformers on an As-Needed Basis for FY24/25

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Spot buying Cable and Transformers allows the Inventory Control Division the competitive comparison of cost on an as-needed basis;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to Waive the Formal Bid Procedure and Authorize all "Spot Buying" of Cable and Transformers on an As-Needed Basis for FY24/25.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

| | Lora Vitek, Mayor | |
|--|-------------------|--|
| ATTEST: | | |
| City Clerk | | |
| COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: | | |

Abstain: